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Special schemes for healthcare in rural districts

*64. SHRI D.P. TRIPATHI: Will the Minster of HEALTH AND FAMIL Y WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that special emphasis is required on health in rural districts;

(b) if so, whether there is any special scheme for rural districts; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM

NABI AZAD) : (a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) The National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) was launched in 2005 to bring focus on health care needs of rural population. Under NRHM, flexible financing is provided to States primarily in the following areas:

• Health system strengthening including construction and upgradation of physical infrastructure;

• Augmentation of human resources for health;

• Supplies and logistics including drugs and equipments;

• Patient transport including ambulances for emergency response;

• Mobile Medical Units (MMU) to provide health services in remote and inaccessible areas;

• Communitization which includes engagement of ASHAs and support to Village Health Sanitation and Nutrition Committees and Rogi Kalyan

Samitis;

• Initiatives in Reproductive and Child Health including Janani Suraksha Yojana (JSY) and Janani Shishu Suraksha Karyakram (JSSK);

• Reducing disease burden with special focus on communicable diseases;

• Mainstreaming of AYUSH
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SHRI D. P. TRIPATHI: Sir, I have carefully read the reply of the hon. Minister of Health and Family Welfare. What I had asked for were details of the implementation of special schemes in rural districts. He has listed in his reply the schemes, but there is no mention of implementation. Why I had asked about the details of implementation was because most of these health schemes, specially in the rural areas, seemed to be suffering from their own health problems.

The special schemes have special health problems. They are unhealthy. Every day you read reports about infant mortality and people dying of lack of medical treatment. Newspapers are full of these reports and I do not wish to take the time of the House in repeating the statistics. I would again emphasise my question about the implementation of these special schemes in the rural areas. I seek a reply from the hon. Minister.

SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD: Sir, I would like to repeat what I had said in the first question. In so far as the Government of India is concerned, our duty is to provide funds. We have gone much beyond that. There was an acute shortage of funds for construction. While we provided funds for the construction and renovation of Primary Health Centres, Sub-Centres, Community Health Centres and district hospitals, we came across with a fact that the States were facing an acute shortage of human resource—specialists, doctors and para-medics. As a result of which, as I have said in the beginning, as of 2011-12, we have released as much as Rs.67,643 crores; for this year alone, about Rs. 17,000 crores have been allocated to the State Governments. On the human resource front, we have provided 1,50,457 specialists—MBBS doctors, nurses, ANMs, para-medics and AYUSH doctors have been provided. We are also providing them the incentives. For community involvement, 30,529 Rogi Kalyan Samitis have been constituted. For each Primary Health Centre, Rs. 1 lakh and for Community Health Centre, Rs. 1 lakh, and for district hospitals, Rs.5 lakh are being given annually to manage the contingencies.

About 5 lakh village sanitation and nutrition committees have been constituted.

And for each sanitation committee, an amount of Rs. 10,000 annually is being given. I have said that on infrastructure, renovation or new construction of 62,951

HCs, PHCs and district hospitals has been done. But, Sir, the management of these is for the State Governments.
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SHRI D.P. TRIPATHI: Sir, the hon. Minister has not answered my first question. Anyway, in your reply, you talked about mainstreaming of AYUSH. How do you wish to go about it?

SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD: Sir, he said that the first part of his question

has not been answered. I have repeated a number of times that the implementation of all the schemes is for the State Governments. We cannot intervene. Health is a State subject. So, implementation has to be done by the State Governments.

So far as the second part of the question is concerned, under NRHM, there

is a mainstreaming of AYUSH. Earlier, an allopathic dispensary was located at one place and an Ayurveda dispensary was located at another place. Under NRHM, there has to be a co-location. They have to be located under one roof. That process is on and as and when new constructions come up, in those new constructions— since these are spacious enough—Ayurveda and allopathic dispensaries are located under one roof.

ÁÖß ×¾Ö®ÖµÖ Ûú×™üµÖÖ ü̧: ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßµÖ ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ •Öß, µÖÆü ²ÖÖŸÖ šüßÛú Æîü ×Ûú ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßµÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ®Öê ¬Ö®Ö

ŸÖÖê ²ÖÆãüŸÖ ×¤üµÖÖ Æîü, Æü¸ü ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ¾Öê ¬Ö®Ö ¤êüŸÖê •ÖÖ ¸üÆêü Æïü, »Öê×Ûú®Ö ˆÃÖÛêú †®Öã̄ ÖÖŸÖ ´Öë ‘ÖÖê™üÖ»Öê ³Öß ÆüÖêŸÖê •ÖÖ ü̧Æêü Æïü… ´Öï †Ö¯ÖÃÖê •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü ×Ûú ˆ¢Ö ü̧ ¯ÖÏ¤êü¿Ö ´Öë ²ÖÆãüŸÖ ²Ö›Ìüß ÃÖÓÜµÖÖ

´Öë ambulances ÜÖ¸üß¤üß ÝÖ‡Õ, »Öê×Ûú®Ö ×ÛúÃÖß ³Öß Ã£ÖÖ®Ö ¯Ö¸ü ˆ®ÖÛúÖ ˆ¯ÖµÖÖêÝÖ ®ÖÆüà ÆüÖê ¸üÆüÖ Æîü…

‡ÃÖß Ûêú ÃÖÖ£Ö-ÃÖÖ£Ö •ÖÖê “Ö»Ö®Öê ¾ÖÖ»Öß ×“Ö×ÛúŸÃÖÖ µÖæ×®Ö™ËüÃÖ Æïü, Ûú‡Ô ü̧Ö•µÖÖë ´Öë ´Öï ³ÖḮ ÖÞÖ Ûú ü̧ŸÖÖ ÆæÓü,

»Öê×Ûú®Ö ÛúÆüà ³Öß ¾Öê ×“Ö×ÛúŸÃÖÖ µÖæ×®Ö™ËüÃÖ ×¤üÜÖÖ‡Ô ®ÖÆüà ¤êüŸÖß Æïü… ´Öï †Ö¯ÖÃÖê •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü ×Ûú

‹®Ö.†Ö ü̧.‹“Ö.‹´Ö. Ûêú †ÓŸÖÝÖÔŸÖ •ÖÖê ‘ÖÖê™üÖ»Öê Æãü‹ Æïü, ŒµÖÖ ˆ®Ö ü̧Ö•µÖÖë ´Öë †Ö¯Ö ˆÃÖÛúß × ü̧Ûú¾Ö ü̧ß Ûú ȩ̈üÝÖê µÖÖ ˆ®ÖÛúÖ ¯ÖîÃÖÖ ü̧ÖêÛú ¤ëüÝÖê †Öî̧ ü •ÖÖê ÃÖÖ´ÖÖ®Ö ¯Ö›ÌüÖ Æãü†Ö Æîü, ˆÃÖÛúÖ šüßÛú œÓüÝÖ ÃÖê ˆ¯ÖµÖÖêÝÖ Ûú ü̧Ö‹ÓÝÖê?

ÃÖÆüß †£ÖÖí ´Öë ‡ÃÖÛúÖ ¯ÖîÃÖÖ ÝÖÖÓ¾ÖÖë ´Öë ¯ÖÆãÓü“Öê, ŒµÖÖ ‡ÃÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ Ûëú¦ü Ûúß †Öȩ̂ ü ÃÖê ×¾Ö¿ÖêÂÖ ¬µÖÖ®Ö ¤êü®Öê Ûúß ÛúÖê‡Ô ÃÖã×®Ö×¿“ÖŸÖ ¾µÖ¾ÖÃ£ÖÖ †Ö¯Ö Ûú¸üÖ‹ÓÝÖê?

ÁÖß ÝÖã»ÖÖ´Ö ®Ö²Öß †Ö•ÖÖ¤ü: µÖÆü ÃÖÆüß ²ÖÖŸÖ Æîü ×Ûú Æü´ÖÖ¸üÖ ÛúÖ´Ö Æîü ¯ÖîÃÖÖ ¤êü®ÖÖ, ÃÖã×¾Ö¬ÖÖ‹Ó ¤êü®ÖÖ †Öî̧ ü

‡®ÖÛúÖ ‡Ó×¯»Ö´Öë™ü Ûú ü̧®ÖÖ, ˆ®ÖÛúß ×®ÖÝÖ ü̧Ö®Öß Ûú ü̧®ÖÖ, ˆ®ÖÛúÖ ˆ¯ÖµÖÖêÝÖ Ûú ü̧®ÖÖ, »Öê×Ûú®Ö Ûãú”û »ÖÖêÝÖ ¤ãü¹ý¯ÖµÖÖêÝÖ ³Öß Ûú ü̧ŸÖê Æïü †Öî̧ ü ‡ÃÖÛúÖê ¯Öæ̧ êü ¤êü¿Ö ´Öë monitor Ûú ü̧®ÖÖ ´Öã×¿Ûú»Ö Æîü… ‡ÃÖ ¾ÖŒŸÖ Æǘ ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ¯ÖÖÃÖ ŸÖÛú ü̧ß²Ö®Ö ›êüœÌü

»ÖÖÜÖ sub-centres Æïü, Ûú¸üß²Ö ¯Ö““ÖßÃÖ »ÖÖÜÖ Primary Health Centres Æïü, “ÖÖ¸ü Æü•ÖÌÖ¸ü ÃÖê •µÖÖ¤üÖ

Community Health Centres Æïü, •ÖÖê District Hospitals ́Öë Æïü… †ÝÖ¸ü µÖÆü ÃÖë™ü¸ü ÛúÖ ÃÖ²•ÖêŒ™ü

ÆüÖêŸÖÖ ŸÖÖê ¿ÖÖµÖ¤ü Ûãú”û Ûú¸üŸÖê, »Öê×Ûú®Ö Ã™êü™ü ÃÖ²•ÖêŒ™ü ´Öë †Ö¯Ö ‹Ûú ÃÖß´ÖÖ ŸÖÛú Æüß ¤üÜÖ»Ö ¤êü ÃÖÛúŸÖê Æïü,

ˆÃÖÛêú †ÖÝÖê ®ÖÆüà ¤êü ÃÖÛúŸÖê Æïü… µÖÆü ÃÖ“Ö Æîü †Öî̧ ü µÖÆü ×ÃÖ±Ôú ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßµÖ ÃÖ¤üÃµÖ Ûêú Æüß ®ÖÖê×™üÃÖ ´Öë ®ÖÆüà

†ÖµÖÖ, ²Ö×»Ûú Æü´ÖÖ¸êü ®ÖÖê×™üÃÖ ´Öë ³Öß µÖÆü ¸üÖê•ÖÌ †ÖŸÖÖ Æîü ×Ûú †³Öß ŸÖÛú ŸÖÛú¸üß²Ö®Ö 16,397 ´ÖÖê²ÖÖ‡Ô»Ö
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µÖ æ×®Ö™Ë üÃÖ, Emergency Response Services Ambulances ̄Ö æ¸üß ÛÓú™Ò üß ´Ö ë ¤üß ÝÖ‡Ô Æï ü †Öî¸ü

‹®Ö.†Ö¸ü.‹“Ö.‹´Ö. ´Öë Æü´Ö ˆ®ÖÛúÖê ±Óú›ü Ûú¸üŸÖê Æïü, ˆ®ÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ ¯ÖÏÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö Ûú¸üŸÖê Æïü… ˆÃÖ´Öë •ÖÖê ›üÖòŒ™ü¸ü µÖÖ

®ÖÃÖÔ •ÖÖ‹ÓÝÖê, ˆ®ÖÛúß ³Öß ‹®Ö.†Ö ü̧.‹“Ö.‹´Ö. ´Ö¤ü¤ü Ûú ü̧ŸÖÖ Æîü, »Öê×Ûú®Ö ¾Öê †ÖÝÖê ŒµÖÖ Ûú ü̧ŸÖê Æïü, µÖÆü monitor Ûú¸ü®ÖÖ Æü´ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ×»Ö‹ ²Ö›ÌüÖ ´Öã×¿Ûú»Ö Æîü… Æü´ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ¯ÖÖÃÖ ÛúÖê‡Ô ‹êÃÖÖ ×ÃÖÃ™ü´Ö ®ÖÆüà Æîü, ×•ÖÃÖÃÖê Æü´Ö µÖÆü ¯ÖŸÖÖ

»ÖÝÖÖ‹Ó… Æǘ ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ¯ÖÖÃÖ ‹Ûú Æüß ×ÃÖÃ™ǘ Ö Æîü †Öò®Ö ȩ̂ü²Ö»Ö ´Öế ²ÖÃÖÔ †Öò±ú ¯ÖÖÙ»ÖµÖÖ´Öë™ü, •ÖÖê Æǘ ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ®ÖÖê×™üÃÖ ´Öë ‡®Ö

“Öß•ÖÌÖë ÛúÖê »ÖÖŸÖê Æïü µÖÖ ´Öß×›üµÖÖ Ûêú •ÖÌ×¸ü‹ •ÖÆüÖÓ-•ÖÆüÖÓ Æü´ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ®ÖÖê×™üÃÖ ´Öë †ÖŸÖÖ Æîü, ˆÃÖÛúÖ Æü´Ö ÃÖÓ–ÖÖ®Ö

»ÖêŸÖê Æïü… ...(¾µÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)...

ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ´ÖÖµÖÖ ØÃÖÆü: µÖæ.¯Öß. ÛúÖ ´ÖÖ´Ö»ÖÖ ®ÖÖê×™üÃÖ ´Öë †Ö ÝÖµÖÖ Æîü, »Öê×Ûú®Ö ...(¾µÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)...

ÁÖß ÝÖã»ÖÖ´Ö ®Ö²Öß †Ö•ÖÖ¤ü: •ÖÆüÖÓ ŸÖÛú µÖæ.¯Öß. ÛúÖ ´ÖÖ´Ö»ÖÖ Æîü, ˆÃÖÛúß inquiry “Ö»Ö ¸üÆüß Æîü,

ÛúÖê™Ôü Ûúß ¤êüÜÖ ȩ̂üÜÖ ´Öë ˆÃÖÛúß •ÖÖÓ“Ö-¯Ö›ÌüŸÖÖ»Ö ÆüÖê ¸üÆüß Æîü…

¯ÖÏÖê. ‹ÃÖ.¯Öß. ØÃÖÆü ²Ö‘Öê»Ö: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üµÖ, •ÖîÃÖÖ ×Ûú ÃÖ³Öß »ÖÖêÝÖÖë ÛúÖê ¯ÖŸÖÖ Æîü ×Ûú Æü´ÖÖ¸üÖ

¤êü¿Ö ÝÖÖÓ¾ÖÖë ÛúÖ ¤êü¿Ö Æîü, ¤êüÆüÖŸÖ ÛúÖ ¤êü¿Ö Æîü †Öî̧ ü Æǘ ÖÖ ü̧ß •µÖÖ¤üÖŸÖ ü̧ †Ö²ÖÖ¤üß ¤êüÆüÖŸÖ ´Öë ü̧ÆüŸÖß Æîü…

¿ÖÆü¸üß ×®Ö¾ÖÖ×ÃÖµÖÖë Ûúß ŸÖã»Ö®ÖÖ ´Öë ÝÖÖÓ¾ÖÖë Ûêú »ÖÖêÝÖÖë ´Öë ×¿ÖõÖÖ ³Öß Ûú´Ö Æîü †Öî̧ ü Ã¾ÖÖÃ£µÖ Ûêú ¯ÖÏ×ŸÖ

•ÖÖÝÖºþÛúŸÖÖ ³Öß Ûú´Ö Æîü… ¯Öæ̧ üß ¤ãü×®ÖµÖÖ ´Öë µÖÆü ÛúÆüÖ •ÖÖ ü̧ÆüÖ Æîü ×Ûú ³ÖÖ ü̧ŸÖ Diabetes ÛúÖ ¤êü¿Ö

Æîü, ´ÖÆüÖ´ÖÖ¸üß Ûêú ºþ¯Ö ´Öë Diabetes Æü´ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ¤êü¿Ö ´Öë ...(¾µÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)...

ÁÖß ÃÖ³Ö¯Ö×ŸÖ: †Ö¯Ö ÃÖ¾ÖÖ»Ö ¯Öæ”û »Öë…

¯ÖÏÖê. ‹ÃÖ.¯Öß. ØÃÖÆü ²Ö‘Öê»Ö: •Öß ´Öï ÃÖ¾ÖÖ»Ö ¯Öæ”û ¸üÆüÖ ÆæÓü… ÝÖÖÓ¾ÖÖë ´Öë µÖÆü ²Öß´ÖÖ¸üß »ÖÖÜÖÖë »ÖÖêÝÖÖë

ÛúÖê hidden ºþ¯Ö ´Öë Æîü… ¿ÖÆü̧ üß ®ÖÖÝÖ× ü̧Ûú ×±ú ü̧ ³Öß •ÖÖÝÖºþÛú Æîü, µÖ×¤ü ˆÃÖÛúÖê µÖÆü ²Öß´ÖÖ ü̧ß detect

ÆüÖê •ÖÖŸÖß Æîü, ŸÖÖê ¾ÖÆü ¯Ö¸üÆêü•ÖÌ ³Öß Ûú¸ü »ÖêŸÖÖ Æîü †Öî¸ü ¤ü¾ÖÖ‡Ô ³Öß Ûú¸ü »ÖêŸÖÖ Æîü… ¤êüÆüÖŸÖ ´Öë

Ûú ü̧Öê›ÌüÖë ‹êÃÖê »ÖÖêÝÖ Æïü, ×•Ö®ÖÛúÖê Diabetes Æîü †Öî̧ ü ˆ®ÖÛúÖê ˆÃÖÛúÖ ¯ÖŸÖÖ Æüß ®ÖÆüà Æîü… ¤ü¾ÖÖ‡Ô »Öê®ÖÖ

ŸÖÖê ¤æü̧ ü, ¾Öê †Öî̧ ü ˆ»Ö™üÖ ÜÖÖ®Ö-¯ÖÖ®Ö Ûú ü̧ ü̧Æêü Æïü, ˆÃÖê ²ÖœÌüÖ ü̧Æêü Æïü †Öî̧ ü ´ÖéŸµÖã ÛúÖê ¯ÖÏÖ¯ŸÖ ÆüÖê ü̧Æêü

Æïü… ŸÖÖê ŒµÖÖ ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßµÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß Ûúß ‹êÃÖß ÛúÖê‡Ô µÖÖê•Ö®ÖÖ Æîü ×Ûú ¤êüÆüÖŸÖ ´Öë, ÝÖÖÓ¾ÖÖë ´Öë •ÖÖÛú¸ü pathalogical test ×Ûú‹ •ÖÖ‹Ó †Öî̧ ü †ÝÖ ü̧ Diabetes detect ÆüÖêŸÖß Æîü, ¾ÖîÃÖê ŸÖÖê ÃÖÖ ü̧ß ²Öß´ÖÖ× ü̧µÖÖë

Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ´Öï ÛúÆü®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆæÓüÝÖÖ, »Öê×Ûú®Ö †ÝÖ ü̧ Diabetes detect ÆüÖêŸÖß Æîü, ŸÖÖê ŒµÖÖ ˆ®ÖÛúÖ ‹Ûú ÛúÖ›Ôü

²Ö®ÖÖµÖÖ •ÖÖ‹ÝÖÖ? ´ÖÆüÖê¤üµÖ, Diabetes Ûú³Öß ÜÖŸ´Ö ®ÖÆüà ÆüÖêŸÖß Æîü, †¯Ö®Öê ¾µÖ¾ÖÆüÖ¸ü †Öî̧ ü †ÖÆüÖ¸ü ÃÖê

Æǘ Ö ˆÃÖÛúÖê Ûãú”û Ûú´Ö Ûú ü̧ ÃÖÛúŸÖê Æïü, ¾ÖÆü •Öß¾Ö®Ö¯ÖµÖÔ®ŸÖ ü̧ÆüŸÖß Æîü… ŸÖÖê ÝÖÖÓ¾ÖÖë ´Öë ×•Ö®Ö »ÖÖêÝÖÖë ÛúÖê

Diabetes detect ÆüÖêŸÖß Æîü, ´ÖÆüÖ´ÖÖ ü̧ß Ûêú ŸÖÆüŸÖ ˆ®ÖÛúÖ †»ÖÝÖ ÃÖê ÛúÖ›Ôü ²Ö®ÖÖÛú ü̧ ˆ®ÖÛúÖê regular

¤ü¾ÖÖ‡Ô ¤êü®Öê ÛúÖ ÛúÖê‡Ô ‡ÓŸÖ•ÖÌÖ´Ö ŒµÖÖ Ûëú¦ü ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü Ûú¸ü®Öê •ÖÖ ¸üÆüß Æîü?

ÁÖß ÝÖã»ÖÖ´Ö ®Ö²Öß †Ö•ÖÌÖ¤ü: ÃÖ ü̧, ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßµÖ ÃÖ¤üÃµÖ ®Öê ²ÖÆãüŸÖ †“”ûÖ ÃÖ¾ÖÖ»Ö ¯Öæ”ûÖ †Öî̧ ü ´Öã—Öê ³Öß

²ÖÆãüŸÖ †“”ûÖ •Ö¾ÖÖ²Ö ¤êü®Öê ÛúÖ †¾ÖÃÖ ü̧ ¯ÖÏÖ¯ŸÖ Æãü†Ö ×Ûú †³Öß World Health Organisation ®Öê ¯Öæ̧ üß

¤ãü×®ÖµÖÖ Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ÛúÆüÖ ×Ûú 2030 ŸÖÛú, µÖÖ®Öß †ÝÖ»Öê †šüÖ¸üÆü ¾ÖÂÖÖí ´Öë ¯Öæ̧ üß ¤ãü×®ÖµÖÖ ´Öë NCDs
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(Non Communicable Diseases) •ÖÖê Æïü, ×•ÖÃÖ´Öë Diabetes, Hypertension, Cancer †Öî¸ü

×¤ü»Ö Ûúß ²Öß´ÖÖ× ü̧µÖÖÓ - Cardio-vascular diseases Æïü, µÖê ”ûÖ‡Ô ü̧ÆëüÝÖß… ¤ãü×®ÖµÖÖ ´Öë †Ö´Ö ŸÖÖî̧ ü ¯Ö ü̧

ÃÖ³Öß ²Öß´ÖÖ× ü̧µÖÖë ´Öë µÖê ®ÖÓ²Ö ü̧ ¾Ö®Ö ¯Ö ü̧ ü̧ÆëüÝÖß †Öî̧ ü ØÆü¤ãüÃŸÖÖ®Ö ‡®ÖÃÖê ÃÖ²ÖÃÖê •µÖÖ¤üÖ ¯ÖÏ³ÖÖ×¾ÖŸÖ ÆüÖêÝÖÖ…

‡ÃÖß “Öß•ÖÌ ÛúÖê ¤êüÜÖŸÖê Æãü‹ Æǘ ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ´ÖÓ¡ÖÖ»ÖµÖ ®Öê ‡®Ö ŸÖß®ÖÖë “Öß•ÖÌÖë Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ‹Ûú pilot project ¿Öãºþ

×ÛúµÖÖ Æîü… ›üÖµÖ²Öß™üß•ÖÌ, ÆüÖ‡¯Ö¸ü™ëü¿Ö®Ö, ÛïúÃÖ¸ü †Öî̧ ü ÛúÖòÙ›üµÖÖê ¾ÖêÃÛãú»Ö¸ü ×›üÃÖß×•ÖÌ•ÖÌ Ûêú ×»Ö‹… ‡ÃÖÛêú

×»Ö‹ Æǘ Ö®Öê 21 ü̧Ö•µÖÖë ´Öë ¯ÖÖµÖ»Ö™ü ¯ÖÏÖê•ÖêŒ™ü ¯Ö ü̧ 100 ×›ü×Ã™ÒüŒ™ËüÃÖ ×»Ö‹ Æïü †Öî̧ ü †ÝÖ»Öê ¯ÖÖÓ“Ö ÃÖÖ»Ö

´Öë Æü´Ö ¯Öæ¸êü ¤êü¿Ö ´Öë ›üÖµÖ²Öß™üß•ÖÌ, ÛïúÃÖ¸ü †Öî¸ü ÆüÖ‡¯Ö¸ü™ëü¿Ö®Ö Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ÃÛÎúßØ®ÖÝÖ Ûú¸ü®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆëüÝÖê…

›üÖµÖ²Öß™üß•ÖÌ ´Öë Æǘ Öë ÛúÖê‡Ô ×¤üŒÛúŸÖ ®ÖÆüà †Ö ü̧Æüß Æîü, »Öê×Ûú®Ö •ÖÖê Æǘ ÖÖ ü̧Ö ¯ÖÖµÖ»Ö™ü ¯ÖÏÖê•ÖêŒ™ü ÛïúÃÖ ü̧

†Öî̧ ü ÆüÖ™Ôü Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ¿Öãºþ Æãü†Ö, ˆÃÖ´Öë Æǘ Öë ˆ®Ö ÃÖÖî ×›ü×Ã™ÒüŒ™ËüÃÖ ´Öë ³Öß ˆÃÖÛúÖê †ÖÝÖê “Ö»ÖÖ®Öê ´Öë

×¤üŒÛúŸÖ †Ö ¸üÆüß Æîü ŒµÖÖë×Ûú Æü´ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ¯ÖÖÃÖ ‡ŸÖ®Öê ›üÖòŒ™üÃÖÔ ®ÖÆüà Æïü ×Ûú ¾Öê ×›ü×Ã™ÒüŒ™ü »Öî¾Ö»Ö ¯Ö¸ü µÖÖ ÃÖ²Ö-×›ü×Ã™ÒüŒ™ü »Öî¾Ö»Ö ¯Ö¸ü ÛïúÃÖ¸ü †Öî̧ ü ÆüÖ™Ôü ÛúÖ ‡»ÖÖ•Ö Ûú¸ü ÃÖÛëú… ˆÃÖÛúÖê †²Ö Æü´Ö ×¸ü¾µÖæ

Ûú ü̧ ü̧Æêü Æïü… ‡ÃÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ ‹Ûú-¤üÖê ´ÖßØ™üÝÃÖ ³Öß Æãü‡Ô Æïü… •ÖÆüÖÓ ŸÖÛú ÆüÖ‡¯Ö ü̧™ïü¿Ö®Ö †Öî̧ ü ›üÖµÖ²Öß™üß•ÖÌ ÛúÖ ÃÖ¾ÖÖ»Ö Æîü, ¯ÖÖÓ“Ö ÃÖÖ»Ö ´Öë Æü´Ö ¯Öæ¸êü ¤êü¿Ö ´Öë ŸÖßÃÖ ÃÖÖ»Ö Ûúß ˆ´ÖÏ ÃÖê †×¬ÖÛú Ûêú ÃÖ³Öß

¾µÖ×ŒŸÖµÖÖë Ûúß ÃÛÎúßØ®ÖÝÖ Ûú ȩ̈üÝÖê… ÝÖ³ÖÔ¾ÖŸÖß ´Ö×Æü»ÖÖ†Öë Ûêú ×»Ö‹ Æǘ Ö®Öê ÛúÖê‡Ô ‹ê•Ö ×®Ö¬ÖÖÔ× ü̧ŸÖ ®ÖÆüà Ûúß Æîü ŒµÖÖë×Ûú ²ÖÆãüŸÖ ÃÖÖ ü̧ß ´Ö×Æü»ÖÖ‹Ó ²ÖÆãüŸÖ Ûú´Ö ˆ´ÖÏ ´Öë ÝÖ³ÖÔ¾ÖŸÖß ÆüÖê •ÖÖŸÖß Æïü… µÖÆü ¯ÖÖµÖ»Ö™ü ¯ÖÏÖê•ÖêŒ™ü Æîü…

†³Öß ŸÖÛú Æǘ Ö®Öê Ûú‡Ô »ÖÖÜÖ »ÖÖêÝÖÖë Ûúß ÆüÖ‡¯Ö ü̧™ëü¿Ö®Ö †Öî̧ ü ›üÖµÖ²Öß™üß•ÖÌ Ûúß ÃÛÎúßØ®ÖÝÖ Ûúß Æîü… •ÖîÃÖÖ

´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßµÖ ÃÖ¤üÃµÖ ®Öê ÛúÆüÖ, ‡ÃÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ »Öê²ÖÖȩ̂ êü™ü¸üß Ûúß •Öºþ¸üŸÖ ®ÖÆüà Æîü ²Ö×»Ûú ˆ®ÖÛúÖê µÖÆüà ÃÖê Ý»ÖæÛúÖế Öß™ü¸ü, »Öê®ÃÖê™ü †Öî̧ ü ×Ã™Òü¯ÃÖ ¤üß •ÖÖ ¸üÆüß Æïü ŸÖÖ×Ûú ¾ÖÆüÖÓ ÃÖ²Ö ÃÖë™ü¸ü ´Öë ²ÖîšüÛú¸ü »ÖÖêÝÖÖë Ûúß ÃÛÎúßØ®ÖÝÖ Ûúß •ÖÖ ÃÖÛêú…

SHRI ANANDA BHASKAR RAPOLU: Sir, through you, I would like to know

from the hon. Minister of Health whether there is any scope of evaluation of the National Rural Health Mission being implemented in the States because there are very huge buildings in district headquarters and in several Primary Health Centres but human resource, input support and pharma provisions are very meagre. The second question is about how you are mainstreaming the AYUSH, and what its implementation scope is. So far wherever we see we do not find the mainstreaming of AYUSH and in particular there is yet to be a coordinated effort to have single roof dispensaries as far as AYUSH and particularly the homeopathic medicines are concerned. Since this is a season of monsoon and contagious diseases, the provision of scope of allocation of Ayurvedic and Homeopathic is yet to appear.

SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD: Sir, insofar as the first part of the question is concerned, yes, independent evaluation of NRHM is being done and concurrent evaluation was done by the International Institute of Population Sciences, Bombay.
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They have also given their key findings. It will take time to go through the key findings. Therefore, I will inform the hon. Member about the key findings of the International Institute of Population Sciences. There is also a study by the Planning Commission of NRHM. They have also given their findings and about those findings also I will inform the hon. Member. So far as the mainstreaming is concerned, I have already said that there is a policy of the Government and wherever the new constructions are coming up, in those new locations there is a provision of collocation of AYUSH and Ayurveda.

Misuse of AICs

*65. SHRIMATI RENUKA CHOWDHURY: Will the Minister of CIVIL

AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Aeronautical Information Circulars (AICs) issued by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA), meant for safety checks and for some other official works, are being misused by the officials for the purpose of free travel in domestic airlines;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the disciplinary action taken against the erring officials for the misuse of AICs?

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH): (a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) and (b) The provisions of Aeronautical Information Circulars (AIC) 2 of 1978 issued in terms of Section 5 A of the Aircraft Act, 1934 (XXII of 1934), provides the officers of DGCA to avail official air travel for the purpose of ensuring safety of aircraft operations through enroute examination and inspection of the work of a flight crew member; inspection of maintenance facilities at enroute/ terminal stations and inspection of operation of an aircraft and its equipment. In addition, provisions of AIC 2 of 1978 have been used for conduct of various surveillance inspections and examinations necessary for ensuring safety of aircraft operations and other official work related to DGCA.

(c) One case of misuse of AIC 2 of 1978 has been detected against one employee of DGCA. The concerned employee has been placed under suspension, FIR has been filed against him and major penalty proceedings have been initiated.
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